## 504185601 01/19/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4232276

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	I			
		Name		Execution Date	
MARK REYNOLDS				12/26/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	<b>ΑΤΑ</b>				
Name:	EURO-	EURO-SANTE GROUP, INC.			
Street Address:	4979 C	4979 COTTONWOOD LANE			
City:	SALT L	SALT LAKE CITY			
State/Country:	UTAH	UTAH			
Postal Code:	84117	84117			
Patent Number:		6645470			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:  Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		0040470			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:					
		o the e-mail address first; if that I; if that is unsuccessful, it will k			
		9178800811			
Email: d		docket@handalglobal.com			
Eman:		docket@nandalglobal.com			
Correspondent Name	e:	ANTHONY H HANDAL			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e:	ANTHONY H HANDAL 83 EAST AVENUE			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e:	ANTHONY H HANDAL 83 EAST AVENUE SUITE 308			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e:	ANTHONY H HANDAL 83 EAST AVENUE	51		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e:	ANTHONY H HANDAL 83 EAST AVENUE SUITE 308	51		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER	e:	ANTHONY H HANDAL 83 EAST AVENUE SUITE 308 NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 068	51		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e:	ANTHONY H HANDAL 83 EAST AVENUE SUITE 308 NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 0688 ANTHONY H. HANDAL	51		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE:	e:	ANTHONY H HANDAL 83 EAST AVENUE SUITE 308 NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 068 ANTHONY H. HANDAL /Anthony H. Handal/	51		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e: ?:	ANTHONY H HANDAL 83 EAST AVENUE SUITE 308 NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 068 ANTHONY H. HANDAL /Anthony H. Handal/ 01/19/2017	51		

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

For value received, the undersigned sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) a 100 % interest to:

## Euro-Sante Group, Inc.

A corporation organized under the laws of: Delaware

and having a place of business at:

4979 Cottonwood Lane Salt Lake City, UT 84117

to its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees as it may designate (collectively, hereinafter, "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries throughout the World in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in United StatesPatent entitled:

## TREATMENT AND SYSTEM FOR NICOTINE WITHDRAWAL

The application, which matured into the above-entitled United States Patent, was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 8, 2002 by Mark Reynolds and assigned serial number 10/072,822. The above-entitled United States Patent application serial number 10/072,822 issued as Unites Stated Patent No. 6,645,470 on November 11, 2003 (the "Patent").

The Undersigned assign(s) to Assignee all right, title and interests in the Patent and the rights to all patents, divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates, continuing applications and extensions thereof, which may be granted based on the Patent, the above patent application and the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed therein, together with the right of priority of any earlier corresponding patent application filed by the undersigned in the United States or elsewhere and together with the right to sue for past infringement of the Patent and the inventions

described and claimed in the Patent (the "Invention").

The Undersigned covenant(s) that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the undersigned has full right to convey the rights and property as expressed herein.

The Undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) that any and all patents on the Invention be issued to Assignee.

The Undersigned agrees, when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the Undersigned regarding the aforesaid Invention and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and reissue applications and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing the Patent and all patents for the aforesaid Invention and improvements throughout the World, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

Date: 12-26-2016

Mark Reynolds

**RECORDED: 01/19/2017**